

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 14429 OF 2024

Ranjeet Dhano Vaswani

...Petitioner

Versus

The Assistant Commissioner of Income Tax,
Circle-26(1), Mumbai & Ors.

...Respondents

Ms. Rutuja Pawar, with Ms. Hetal Laghave, for Petitioner.
Mr. Ravi Rattesar, for Respondents-Revenue.

CORAM: K. R. SHRIRAM &
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.
DATED: 9th May 2024

PC :

1. Mr. Ravi Rattesar seeks sometime to file an affidavit in reply.
Time granted. Affidavit in reply to be filed and copy served by 15th
June 2024.
3. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed and copy served by 27th June 2024.
4. Stand over to 2nd July 2024.
5. Until 31st July 2024, there shall be ad-interim relief in terms of
prayer clause (c), which reads as under:

*“(c) That pending the hearing and final disposal of
the present petition, this Hon’ble Court may be pleased
to stay the operation of the said Notice u/s. 148 dated
29.03.2024 for A.Y.2020-21.”*

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(K. R. SHRIRAM, J.)